
Section 1003(g) School Improvement Grants
Approved External Service Providers

AdvancED Michigan
Main Contact E-mail Phone Secondary Contact Email Phone
Dr. Mark Elgart melgart@advanc-ed.org 678-392-2285 SAME

Alvarez & Marsal Education Management Organization, LLC
Main Contact E-mail Phone Secondary Contact Email Phone
Sajan George sgeorge@alvarezandmarsal.com 678-662-1772 SAME

Berrien RESA
Main Contact E-mail Phone Secondary Contact Email Phone
Becky Meier becky.meier@berrienresa.org 269-471-7725 Ext. SAME

Calhoun ISD
Main Contact E-mail Phone Secondary Contact Email Phone
Mary Gehrig gehrigm@calhounisd.org 269.789.2471 SAME

Carnegie Learning
Main Contact E-mail Phone Secondary Contact Email Phone
Mary Murrin mmurrin@carnegielearning.com 888-851-7094 X17 Deb McMurray dmcmurray@carnegielearning.com 734-395-4823

Center for Excellence in Education at Central Michigan University
Main Contact E-mail Phone Secondary Contact Email Phone
Dr. Ian R. Davison davis1ir@cmich.edu 989-774-3439 Patricia Benson palme1pj@cmich.edu 989-774-7678
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City Year Detroit (Targeted Services)
Main Contact E-mail Phone Secondary Contact Email Phone
Penny Bailer pbailer@cityyear.org 313-874-6883 SAME

CompassLearning
Main Contact E-mail Phone Secondary Contact Email Phone
Melanie Pritchett bids@compasslearning.com 800-232-9556 Pete Solar psolar@compasslearning.com 248-229-0319

Diplomas Now 
Main Contact E-mail Phone Secondary Contact Email Phone
Robert Balfanz rbalfanz@csos.jhu.edu 410-516-4272 Doug Elmer delmer2@csos.jhu.edu 816-507-9903

Eastern Michigan Writing Project
Main Contact E-mail Phone Secondary Contact Email Phone
William D. Tucker wtucker@emich.edu 734-649-2169 SAME

EdisonLearning, Inc.
Main Contact E-mail Phone Secondary Contact Email Phone
Mary Stafford mary.stafford@edisonlearning.com 763-234-4299 SAME

EdWorks, LLC
Main Contact E-mail Phone Secondary Contact Email Phone
Harold C. Brown brownh@edworkspartners.org (513) 824-6010 SAME

Genesee Intermediate School District
Main Contact E-mail Phone Secondary Contact Email Phone
Mary Behm mbehm@geneseeisd.org 810-591-4407 SAME
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Global Partnership Schools
Main Contact E-mail Phone Secondary Contact Email Phone
Shirley Deutsch sdeutsch@gps.us.com 212-644-8619 SAME

Hope Foundation
Main Contact E-mail Phone Secondary Contact Email Phone
Skip Daly sdaley@hopefoundation.org 812-355-6000 SAME

Houghton Mifflin Harcourt
Main Contact E-mail Phone Secondary Contact Email Phone
Tajauna Beres tajauna.beres@hmhpub.com 512-795-2736 Peggy Hart peggy.hart@hmhpub.com 978-661-7192

Ingham ISD
Main Contact E-mail Phone Secondary Contact Email Phone
Cindy Anderson anderson@inghamisd.org 517-244-9510

International Center for Leadership in Education (ICLE)
Main Contact E-mail Phone Secondary Contact Email Phone
Kathy Earley kathy@LeaderEd.com 518-723-2045 SAME

Jackson County ISD
Main Contact E-mail Phone Secondary Contact Email Phone
Gloria Smith gloria.smith@jcisd.org 517-768-5232 SAME

John Hopkins University-Talent Development Secondary
Main Contact E-mail Phone Secondary Contact Email Phone
Robert Balfanz rbalfanz@csos.jhu.edu 410-516-4272 Doug Elmer delmer2@csos.jhu.edu 816-507-9903
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K–12 Solutions group (a unit of NCS Pearson, Inc.)
Main Contact E-mail Phone Secondary Contact Email Phone
Scott Drossos scott.drossos@pearson.com 916-288-1880 Ivory Benton ivory.benton@pearson.com 404-395-9172

Kent ISD
Main Contact E-mail Phone Secondary Contact Email Phone
Ben Boerkoel benboerkoel@kentisd.org 616-365-2286 SAME

Knowledge Learning Corporation 
Main Contact E-mail Phone Secondary Contact Email Phone
Bruce Henson bhenson@klcorp.com 810-908-0066 SAME

Learning Bridges
Main Contact E-mail Phone Secondary Contact Email Phone
Sandra K. Darling sdarling@learningbridges.com 480-883-0704 SAME

Macomb Intermediate School District
Main Contact E-mail Phone Secondary Contact Email Phone
Judith Pritchett jpritchett@misd.net 586-228-3470 SAME

McGraw-Hill School Education Group
Main Contact E-mail Phone Secondary Contact Email Phone
Leigh Brougher leigh_brougher@mcgraw-hill.com 517-410-1776 SAME

Michigan Association of Intermediate School Administrators
Main Contact E-mail Phone Secondary Contact Email Phone
Mark Rainey mrainey@gomasa.org 517-327-5910 SAME
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Michigan Coalition of Essential Schools 
Main Contact E-mail Phone Secondary Contact Email Phone
Jim Bodrie jbodrie@hotmail.com 231-730-7007 Karen Miller miller@michigances.org 269-967-2086

Michigan Principals Fellowship - Michigan State University
Main Contact E-mail Phone Secondary Contact Email Phone
Dr. Barbara Markle markle@msu.edu 517-353-8950 Michael Nauss nauss@msu.edu 517-353-8950

Model Secondary Schools Project, LLC
Main Contact E-mail Phone Secondary Contact Email Phone
Ron MacDonald rm@modelschoolsproject.org 206-953-3078 SAME

Mosaica Turnaround Partners
Main Contact E-mail Phone Secondary Contact Email Phone
John Q. Porter partner@educationturnarounds.com 404-841-2305 x10 Dawn Linden, dlinden@mosaicaeducation.com 614-439-0700

Muskegon Area ISD 
Main Contact E-mail Phone Secondary Contact Email Phone
Pamela Varga pvarga@muskegonisd.org 231-767-7220 SAME

New Tech Network
Main Contact E-mail Phone Secondary Contact Email Phone
KnowledgeWorks Foundati hbrinkman@kwfdn.org 513-929-4777 Krista Clark kclark@newtechnetwork.org 707-259-5972

Newaygo County Regional Educational Service Agency
Main Contact E-mail Phone Secondary Contact Email Phone
Dr. Lori Tubbergen Clark lclark@nresa.org 231-924-8854 SAME
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Oakland Schools
Main Contact E-mail Phone Secondary Contact Email Phone
Larry Thomas larry.thomas@oakland.k12.mi.us 248-209-2297 SAME

Pearson Learning Teams
Main Contact E-mail Phone Secondary Contact Email Phone
Beth Wray beth.wray@pearson.com 310-664-2339 SAME

Red Cedar Solutions Group (RCSG)
Main Contact E-mail Phone Secondary Contact Email Phone
Andrew Henry Andrew.Henry@redcedarsolutionsgroup.co 517-455-7368 SAME

RMC Research Corporation 
Main Contact E-mail Phone Secondary Contact Email Phone
Dr. Carolyn Vincent vincentc@rmcarl.com 888-762-4200 SAME

Saginaw Intermediate School District
Main Contact E-mail Phone Secondary Contact Email Phone
Rod Rock rockr@sisd.cc 989-399-7461 SAME

Scholastic Inc
Main Contact E-mail Phone Secondary Contact Email Phone
Sydney Jordan sjordan@scholastic.com 630-391-3539 Lore Harrington lharrington@scholastic.com 517-282-1484

SchoolRise, LLC
Main Contact E-mail Phone Secondary Contact Email Phone
Taffy Raphael taffy.raphael@schoolriseusa.com 888-809-9762 SAME

Kathryn Au kathy.au@schoolriseusa.com 888-809-9762 Susan Piazza susan.piazza@wmich.edu 616-821-0327
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Scientific Learning Corporation
Main Contact E-mail Phone Secondary Contact Email Phone
Cheryl Leatherbury cleatherbury@scilearn.com 972-355-0187 Jeff Tompkins jtompkins@scilearn.com 313-882-9970

Southern Regional Education Board High Schools That Work/Making Grades Work
Main Contact E-mail Phone Secondary Contact Email Phone
Gene Bottoms gene.bottoms@sreb.org 404-875-9211 Gary Bredahl gary.bredahl@sreb.org 517-381-9576

Success For All Foundation
Main Contact E-mail Phone Secondary Contact Email Phone
Scott Hesel shesel@successforall.org 410-616-2427 SAME

Synesi Associates, LLC
Main Contact E-mail Phone Secondary Contact Email Phone
Gary R. Solomon garyso@synesiassociates.com 800 434 6970 Thomas Vranas thomasv@synesiassociates.com 800 434 6970

Teachscape 
Main Contact E-mail Phone Secondary Contact Email Phone
Matthew Nathan matthew.nathan@teachscape.com 415-369-3714 Pam Kuck pam.kuck@teachscape.com 715-526-5943

The Bell Foundation 
Main Contact E-mail Phone Secondary Contact Email Phone
Ms. Dawn Smith dsmith@belldetroit.org 313-887-4603 Bruce Oakes boakes@experiencebell.org 617-282-2698 x143

The Christopher and Virginia Sower Center for Successful Schools
Main Contact E-mail Phone Secondary Contact Email Phone
Bill Sower bsower@thesowercenter.com 248-225-4399
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The College Board
Main Contact E-mail Phone Secondary Contact Email Phone
Lani Boyer lboyer@collegeboard.org 212-713-8000 Ted Gardella tgardella@collegeboard.org 847-653-4500

The Institute for Research and Reform in Education (IRRE)
Main Contact E-mail Phone Secondary Contact Email Phone
Jan Nevin jnirre@aol.com 732-557-0200 SAME

The Institute for Student Achievement (ISA)
Main Contact E-mail Phone Secondary Contact Email Phone
Adalberto Andino aandino@isa-ed.org 516-812-6722 SAME

University of  Pittsburgh Institute for Learning
Main Contact E-mail Phone Secondary Contact Email Phone
Nancy Israel nisrael@pitt.edu 412-624-7093 SAME

Vitale Educational Services (VES)
Main Contact E-mail Phone Secondary Contact Email Phone
Dr. Marie Vitale mavcas@aol.com 734-649-0387 SAME

Washtenaw Intermediate School District
Main Contact E-mail Phone Secondary Contact Email Phone
Sarena Shivers sshivers@wash.k12.mi.us 734-994-8100 x12 SAME

Wayne RESA
Main Contact E-mail Phone Secondary Contact Email Phone
Christopher Wigent wigentc@resa.net 734-334-1442 Wayne J. Ruchgy ruchgyw@resa.net 734-334-1362
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Wexford-Missaukee Intermediate School District
Main Contact E-mail Phone Secondary Contact Email Phone
Karen Mlcek kmlcek@wmisd.org 231-876-2263 SAME
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